

Rochester Hills

Master Report

File Number: 2005-0121

Fil	e Number:	2005-0121 F i	ile Type:	Appointment	Status:	Consent Agenda	
	Version:	1 Re	ference:		Controlling Body:	City Council	
Requester:			Cost:		Introduced:	02/07/2005	
File Name:		CDV - Citizen Appointment - F. Cosenza		Final Action:			
	Title:	Amendment to Resolution A0531-2003-R0441 regarding Appointment of Frank Cosenza as a Citizen Representative to the Community Development & Viability Committee to change the term from a three-year term to a one-year term					
	Notes:	Resolution A0531-2003-R0441 was adopted on December 1, 2003					
Code Sections:					Agenda Date:		
	Indexes:				Agenda Number:		
Sponsors:					Enactment Date:		
Att	achments:	0121 Resolution.pdf		E	Enactment Number:		

History of Legislative File

Ver- Acting Body: Date: Action: Sent To: Due Date: Return sion: Date: Date: Date: Date:	Result:
--	---------

Text of Legislative File 2005-0121

..Title

Amendment to Resolution A0531-2003-R0441 regarding Appointment of Frank Cosenza as a Citizen Representative to the Community Development & Viability Committee to change the term from a three-year term to a one-year term

..Body

Resolved, that Resolution No. A0531-2003-R0441 adopted by the Rochester Hills City Council at a Regular Meeting held on *December 1, 2003 as follows:*

Resolved that the Rochester Hills City Council appoints Frank

Cosenza as a Citizen Representative on the Community Development & Viaiblity Committee to serve a three-year term ending December 31, 2006.

Be amended as follows:

To change the term served from *a three-year term ending December 31, 2006 to a one-year term ending December 31,* 2005 *Be It Further Resolved* that the resolution as amended is hereby readopted by City Council as follows:

Resolved that the Rochester Hills City Council appoints Frank Cosenza as a Citizen Representative on the Community Development & Viability Committee to serve a one-year term ending December 31, 2005.